DocuSign Envelope ID: C2C19A02-88CB-4176-82E5-03E60AC0561A

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DHS-EP-185
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 23-DHS-EP-185 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 1, 2022, between PRS, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement
as follows:

1. REPLACE SCOPE OF WORK, SECTION B. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, PARAGRAPH 1 WITH THE
FOLLOWING:

Provide 6.7 Full Time Equivalents (FTE) of direct service-Supported Employment staff and 0.80 FTE
for Supported Employment supervision and administration for clients with serious mental illness
(SM1) and/or substance use disorder (SUD) served in the Behavioral Health Division (BHD of the
Arlington County Department of Human Services (DHS). Contractor staff shall function as
members of the BHD integrated care team and provide a full range of employment and education
services for clients with SMI and SUD. Contractor must operate with fidelity to the Individual
Placement and Support (IPS) employment model https://soarworks.samsha.gov/article/ips-
supported-employment

2. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRETY, AND REPLACE WITH THE FOLLOWING
(ATTACHED).

3. REVISE CLAUSE 49. NOTICES, TO CHANGE THE CONTACTPROJECT OFFICER TO THE FOLLOWING:

ASTA LYNCH, PROJECT OFFICER
DHS-BHD

2120 WASHINGTON BLVD, 3%° FLOOR
ARLINGTON, VA 22204

PHONE: 703 228-0927

EMAIL: ALYNCH@ARLINGTONVA.US

1
Agreement No. 23-DHS-EP-185
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C2C19A02-88CB-4176-82E5-03E60AC0561A

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED (s
SIGNATURE: | 77eler Fualey

Meloni Hurl e)jw
NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent
TITLE:

DATE: 11/8/2022

PRS, INC.

AUTHORIZED (Docusigned by:
SIGNATURE: | Jestple Sulde

7TOBBASFA6CTT425.

Joseph Getch

NAME
Chief Executive officer
TITLE:
DATE: 11/8/2022
2

Agreement No. 23-DHS-EP-185

Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C2C19A02-88CB-4176-82E5-03E60AC0561A

REVISED EXHIBIT B
CONTRACT PRICING

Year 1 beginning July 1, 2022
The Contractor shall be paid for an additional FTE at the following rates:

FTE Max Hourly
Employment Services Worker 5.70 $421,599.00 $35.56
+1.0=6.7 +$73,965.00
Employment Services Supervisor 0.80 $121,921.00 $73.27
Budget for pre-approved $2,000.00
reimbursable training travel
expenses
Contract Maximum 7.50 $619,485.00
Year 2 beginning July 1, 2023
FTE Max Hourly
Employment Services Worker 5.70 $434,285.00 $36.63
+1.0=6.7 +$76,190.00
Employment Services Supervisor 0.80 $125,582.00 $75.47
Budget for pre-approved $2,000.00
reimbursable training travel
expenses
Contract Maximum 7.50 $638,057.00
3

Agreement No. 23-DHS-EP-185
Amendment No. 1



